RI	08-02-20	001 [[]
To the Assistant Commissioner for Paten Please record the attached original docur 1. Name of conveying party: 1. Ronald J. Kolata 2. Christopher J. Hess 3. Gary W. Knight 4. Kristin L. Jambor 5. Michael F. Clem 6. David L. Hamann	1017965	A DOCKTON NO. 1000(0.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: May 1, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together w date of the application is:	ith a new application	n, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/845,898	В. Р	atent No. (s)
	Additional numbers	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved?1_
Name: William C. Geary, III Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-2699		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 141449 8. Deposit Account No. 141449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Lisa J. Michaud	hugh Are	
Name of Attorney	Signature	Date 5
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

1014130.1 08/01/2001 GTON11 00000151 09845898 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald J. Kolata, of Cincinnati, Ohio, Michael F. Clem, of Maineville, Ohio, Christopher J. Hess, of Lebanon, Ohio, Gary W. Knight, of West Chester, Ohio, Kristin L. Jambor, of Cincinnati, Ohio, and David L. Hamann, of Cincinnati, Ohio, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ETHICON, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at Route 22 West, Somerville, New Jersey, 08876, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ETHICON, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HEART PRESENTATION DEVICE AND METHOD

described in an application

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
 Serial No. 09/845,898, filed on April 30, 2001

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0396

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
	By: Ronald J. Kojata
State of Ohio ,	
County of Springer)	
Then personally appeared the above named Ronal instrument to be his free act and deed, before me,	d J. Kolata and acknowledged the foregoing this / day of, 2001. Notary Public
My commission expires:	PATRICIA ANNE JARA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2003
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of, 2001. By: Christopher J. Hess
State of Ohio) State of Ohio)ss County of Amulton)	
() Then personally appeared the above named Cl foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed 2001.	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	PATRICIA ANNE JARA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2009

-2-

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of <u>May</u> , 2001.
	By: Jan W Kan LA Gary W. Knight
State of Ohio)	
County of Amilia)	
Then personally appeared the above named Grinstrument to be his free act and deed, before n	ary W. Knight and acknowledged the foregoing ne, this / day of
	My commission expires: PATHICIA ANNE JARA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2003
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of May, 2001. By: Kristin L. Januar Kristin L. Jambor
State of Ohio)	
County of Amillion)	
Then personally appeared the above named Krinstrument to be his free act and deed, before n	istin L. Jambor and acknowledged the foregoing ne, this Aday of May , 2001. Notary Public
	My commission expires: PATRICIA ANNE JARA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2003

-3-

WITNESS my hand and seal this, 2001.
By: Michael F. Clem
State of Ohio)) County of Amulton)
Then personally appeared the above named Michael F. Clem and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this / St day of
My commission expires: PATRICIA ANNE JARA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2003
WITNESS my hand and seal this
State of Ohio) County of State of Ohio) ss)
Then personally appeared the above named David L. Hamann and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this / day of
982711.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0399